PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bregt Ectors	03/24/2010
Doyle Letson	03/18/2010
Hak Soo Ha	03/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800 South
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29358580	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(313)322-7162 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-390-4651 Email: iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Suite 800 South Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83148986 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ilene Burmeister

Total Attachments: 2

501158217

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0765

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0766

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83148986 entitled: Vehicle Grille Lower

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Bregt Ectors
Doyle Letson
Hak Soo Ha.

Northville, MI, 48167

I do sell, assign and transl Company Limited Liability Co Delaware, having its principal Michigan, the full and exclu- countries to the said inventional listed below, preparatory to cauthorize my attorneys to ins	nployment agreement heretofore manager unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNO company organized and existing by violated of business at Dearborn, Cousive right for the United States of the States of the States of the United States of the Serial number and filing date the States of the United States of the States of t	LOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor rue of the laws of the State of county of Wayne, and State of f America and for all foreign executed by me on the date distance therefor (and I hereby herein:
	a many	
Executed by:		
	SIGNATURE:	
Bregt Ectors 1990 Birmingham Blvd. Birmingham, MI, 48009		Date: <u> 03/24/30</u> 40
Doyle Letson 25749 Lochmoor Lane Novi, MI, 48374		Date:
Hak Soo Ha 1020 Allen Drive		

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0767

Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83148986 entitled: Vehicle Grille Lower

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Bregt Ectors Doyle Letson Hak Soo Ha.

Pursuant to	my employment agre	ement hereto	fore made o	or by contra	actual obli	gation,
l do sell, assign and	transfer unto FORI	GLOBAL T	ECHNOLO	GIES, LLC	, a Ford	Motor
Company Limited Liab	ility Company organi	zed and exist	ing by virtue	of the law	s of the S	State of
Delaware, having its p	orincipal place of bus	siness at Dea	rbom, Cour	nty of Wayr	ne, and S	State of
Michigan, the full and	d exclusive right for	the United S	States of A	merica and	d for all	foreign
countries to the said i	nvention, as describe	ed in the spe	cification ex	ecuted by	me on th	ie date
listed below, preparato	ory to obtaining Letter	rs Patent of th	e United St	tates theref	or (and 1	hereby
authorize my attorneys	to insert the serial n	umber and filir	ng date here	ein:		
Serial No	Filing Date	3), and I he	reby requ	est the
Commissioner of Pat						
TECHNOLOGIES, LL	D as the assignee.					
Executed by:						

SIGNATURE:

Bregt Ectors 1990 Birmingham Blvd. Birmingham, MI, 48009

Doyle Letson 25749 Lochmoor Lane Novi, MI, 48374

Hak Soo Ha 1020 Allen Drive Northville, MI, 48167 Date: 3-18-2010

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 04/26/2010